Company”) has received an email from BSE Limited regarding non-compliance with certain 
provisions of Regulations 17(1), 18(1), 19(1) / 19(2) and 20(2) / 20(2A) of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for which a fine 0f %14,26,620/- 
(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty only), inclusive of GST, has 
been imposed on the Company. 

The disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD- 
PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, along with the reason for delay, are enclosed